" Boblins Ltd — In Compulsory Ligindation
Birmingham Distnct Registry No. 6431 of 2010
Liquidater's Annual and Final Progress Report to Creditors and Members

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name Beblins Limited

Registered office Butcher Woods, 79 Caroline Street, Birmingham, B3 1UP

Former registered office Britannia Court, 19 Britannia Road, Worcester, WR1 3DF

Registered number 04917663

Liquidator's name Roderick Graham Butcher

Liguidator's address Buicher Woeds Ltd, 79 Caroline Street, Birmingham, B3 1UP

Ligudator's date of appointment 27 August 2010

Name, address and appointment details of the former Admirustrator Colin Nicholls, Tenon Recovery,

6 College Yard, Worcester, WR1 2LA

BOBLINS LIMITED
ASSETS

Funds Fram Administrator

An amount of £19,857 has been realised following the transfer of surplus funds held by the
Administrator

Deposit on Petition

£1,000 has been recewved representing monies held by the Official Receiver

LIABILITIES

Secured Creditors

An examination of the Company's mortgage register heid by the Registrar of Companies, showed that
the Company has no current charges over its assets

e e Q|||Q\||||! JL

_ . 171012014
Non-preferential unsecured Creditors COMPANIES HOUSE

This includes both trade creditors and a number of individual investors There have been msufficient
realisations to enable a dividend to unsecured creditors

I



RECEIPTS

Funds from Administrator
Bank interest Net of Tax
Deposit on Petition

PAYMENTS

O R Admin Fee

Sec of State Fees

Legal Fees (1)

Storage Costs

Bank Charges

Trade & Expense Creditors
Ordinary Shareholders

Net Receipts/{Payments)

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Bank 1 Current

Page 1 of 1

Boblins Limited
(In Liquidation)

Summary of Receipts-& Payments-- -

Statement From 27/08/2010 From 27/08/2014 Total
of Affairs To 26/08/2014 To 10/12/2014

£ (E) (£) {£)

39,532 00 19,857 77 0 00 19,857 77

113 0 00 113

1,000 00 000 1,000 00

20,858 90 000 20,858 90

2,235 00 000 2,23500

3,368 04 000 3,368 04

14,941 50 000 14,941 50

100 00 000 100 00

324 20 22 00 348 20

(819,846 00) 000 000 000

(2 00) 000 000 000

20,968 74 2200 20,990 74

(109 84) (22 00) {131 84)

(109 84) (22 00) (131 84)

{109.84) (22 00) (131 84)

IPS SQL Ver 201001

Roderick Graham Butcher

Liquidater

13 October 2014 14 39



Boblins Limited In-Liquidation

Summary of remuneration for

penod ending 10 December 2014

Classtfication of Partner | Manager | Administrator | Support | Total Time Average
work Hours | Costf Rate £/h
Admrnistration 9 9 208 2008 | 4,216 67 209 99
and Planning

Investigations 9 105 195 427500 | 21923
Realisation of 3 3 a00 00 300 00
Assets

Trading

Creditors 3 5 8 1,450 00 181 25
Total hours 24 245 208 50 58 10,841 67 | 214 35

Standard activity

Administration and planning

Investigations

Realisation of assets

Trading

Creditors

Examples of work

Case planning
Administrative set up
Appointment notification
Maintenance of records
Statutory reporting

SIP 2 review
CDDA reports
Investigabing antecedent transactions

Identifying, securing, insuring assets
Retention of title

Debt collection

Property, business and asset sales

Management of operations
Accounting for trading
On-going employee 1ssues

Communication with creditors
Creditors’ claims (including employees’ and other
preferential creditors’)




Rule 4 54, 4108 _

4113, 4 114-
CVL, 4.125,
4126-CVL

{a) Delete as
applicable

(b) Insert relevant
section

(c) Insert date and
time by which proxy
1s to be lodged

{12 00 hours on the
business day before
the date fixed for the
meeling)

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

Notice to Creditors of Meeting

of Creditors

Boblins Limited

Form 4 22

A meeting of creditors of the above-named company has been summoned by the

{a) liquidator

(a) under section 146 of The Insolvency Act 1986 and rule 4 125 of The Insolvency
Rules 1986 for the purpose of -

Approving my final report to creditors and seeking my release as Liquidator

The meeting will be held as follows -

Date 10 December 2014

Tume 11 00am

Place 79 Caroline Street, Birmingham, B3 1UP

A proxy form 1s enclosed which must be lodged with me not |later than

12 nocon on 9 December 2014

to entitie you to vote by proxy at the meeting together with a completed proof of

debt form if you have not already lodged one

Dated

121004

Liguidator

RODERICK GRAHAM BUTCHER

Butcher Woods
79 Caroline Street
Birmingham
B31UP

NOTE Insert any further details which by the nature of the meeting need to be

stated



Rule 8 1

Please nsert name of
parson {who must be 18 or
over) or the Official
Recewver If you wish to
provide for alternative
proxy holders in the
crrcumstances that your
first choice 15 unable to
attend please state the
name(s) of the alfernatives
as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy holder
15 only to vote as directed

1 e he has no discretion

Please complete
paragraph 1 If you wish t¢
nominate or vote for a
specific person as
trustee/hquidator

Piease delete words in
brackets If the proxy holder
1s only to vote as directed

1 e he has no discretion

Any other resolutions which
the proxy-holder 15 to
propose or vote in favour of
or aganst should be set
out in numbered
paragraphs in the space
provided below paragraph

1 If more room 1s required
please use the other side
af this form

This form must be signed

Only to be completed if the
creditor/contributory has
not signed in person

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8 4

Proxy (Winding up by the Court or Bankruptcy)

Monster _School Limited
Name of
Creditor/Contnbutory

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

| appoint the above person to be myfthe creditor's/contributory’'s proxy holder at the
meeting of creditors to be held on 10 December 2014 or at any adjournment of that
meeting  The proxy holder 1s to propose or vote as instructed below (and In respect of
any resolution for which no specific instruction 1s given, may vote or abstain at us/her
discretion)

Voting instructions for resolutions

1 For the approval of the liquidator's final report and the summary of the receipts
and payments herein for the penod of the admirustration of the hquidation

YES/NO

2 To approve the liquidator's release from office on the completion of the
hquidatien

YES /NO

Signature Date

Name 1n CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor/contnbutory or relationship to creditoricontributory or
other authority for signature

Remember there may be resolutions on the other side of this form

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




